Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS52026024   page 1
February 17, 2025 11:08 AM
Top Product Features
•	 250 to 2500 lumens
•	 D2W™ option from 3000K to 1850K
•	 Full Spectrum: 98 CRI, 2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K and 5000K CCT

Dim 2 Warm
08259030D2W=800-2500 lumen, 90 CRI, Dim 2 Warm
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: LERPC4D10D2WD010TRP
Domestic
Preferences (30) Cylinder Lumens Color Control Driver Remote Finish (10)
Factory
Installed
Connected
Lighting
Options (38)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American
Act
TAA= Trade
Agreements Act
LuxWire Aircraft Cable Up/Down (25) (39) (42)
LESQUDPC4D = 4-inch up/down square,
square opening LuxWire aircraft cable
with power 120"  (3)
LESQRUDPC4D = 4-inch up/down square,
round opening LuxWire aircraft cable with
power 120" (4)
LERUDPC4D = 4-inch up/down round
LuxWire aircraft cable with power 120"  (4)
LuxWire Aircraft Cable Ceiling Mount (25)
LESQPC4D = 4-inch square, square
aperture surface mount LuxWire aircraft
cable with power 120" (1)
LESQRPC4D = 4-inch square with round
aperture surface mount LuxWire aircraft
cable with power 120" (2)
LERPC4D = 4-inch round surface mount
LuxWire aircraft cable with power 120" (2)
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
D2W=Dim to
warm 800-2500
FS=Full spectrum
(Thrive) 250-2500
lumens
D2W
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-2500
lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens
3D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V, 800 to 2500 lumens,
Up/down 800-1500 lumens
D010TR=0-10V (120-277V) or line voltage (120V) dimming, 1%
to 100%, 800-2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-
2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to
100%,120V-277V, 800-2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V, 800-2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens (6)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%,
120V-277V, with RJ45 connection, 800-2500 lumens, Up/down
800-1500 lumens (6)
DLE=Lutron Ecosystem dimming 1% to 100%, 120-277V, 800-
2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500 lumens (11)
DLV=Low Voltage System, 800-2500 lumens, Up/down 800-
1500 lumens
Thrive
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 500-2500

February 17, 2025 11:08 AM
Portfolio LERPC4D/LESQPC4D LuxWire Cylinders - D2W & Full Spectrum
Order Information
REQUIRED if Remote Driver (R) is specified on Cylinder
Domestic
Preferences (30) Remote Drivers Lumens Color Control Voltage
[Blank]=Standard
TAA= Trade Agreements Act
RD100=Remote 100 ft
RD75= Remote 75 ft
RD50= Remote 50 ft
RD25= Remote 25 ft
RD15= Remote 15 ft
RD5= Remote 5 ft
RD2= Remote 2 ft
02=250 lumens
05=500 lumens
08=800 lumens
10=1000 lumens
15=1500 lumens
20=2000 lumens
25=2500 lumens
D2W=Dim to warm 800-2500
FS=Full spectrum (Thrive) 250-2500 lumens
D2W
[Blank]=120-277V (up to 1500 lumens)
1=120V (2000-2500 lumens)
2=277V (2000-2500 lumens)
3=347V (34)
Full Spectrum
[Blank] =120-277V (up to 1000 lumens)
1=120V (1500-2500 lumens)
2=277V (1500-2500 lumens)
3=347V (34)
Driver
D2W Drivers
D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-1500 lumens,
1D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 2500 lumens
2D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 277V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 2500 lumens
3D010=0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V step down transformer, 800 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800-2500 lumens
D010TR=0-10V (120-277V) or line voltage (120V) dimming, 1% to 100% 800-1500 lumens
1D010TR= 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 1500 lumens
2D010TR= 0-10V or line voltage Dimming, 1% to 100%, 277V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 1500 lumens
3D010TR= 0-10V Dimming, 1% to 100%, 347V step down transformer, 800 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800-1500
lumens
DE010=0-10V Linear Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-1500 lumens
1DE010=0-10V Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 2500 lumens
2DE010=0-10V Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 277V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 2500 lumens
3DE010=0-10V Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 0-10V Dimming, 347V step down transformer, 800 to 2500 lumens, Up/
down 800-2500 lumens
D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-1500 lumens
1D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to
2500 lumens
2D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 277V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to
2500 lumens
3D5LT=Fifth Light® DALI DT6 Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100% 347V step down transformer, 800 to 2500
lumens, Up/down 800-2500 lumens
DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, 800-1500 lumens (6)
1DMX= DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 1500 lumens
(6)
2DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 277V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 1500 lumens
(6)
3DMX=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 347V step down transformer,1000-2500 lumens, Up/down
800 to 1500 lumens (6)
DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V-277V, with RJ45 connection, 800-1500 lumens (6)
1DMXC5=DMX/RDM Logarithmic Dimming, 0.1% to 100%, 120V, 2000 to 2500 lumens, Up/down 800 to 1500

21. ULus listed only
25. Canopy mount driver available for all drivers except DMX, omit R in
ordering information
27. WLST = WaveLinx Lite tile mount sensor kit for daylight dimming,
PIR motion sensing, use with D010 only (Refer to WaveLinx Lite system
specifications)
28. WPST = WaveLinx wireless sensor kit for daylight dimming, PIR motion
sensing, and optional RLTS - Real Time Location Services, use with 0-10V
only
30. To order product that is compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act (TAA), use the online specification
configurator to specify BAA or TAA. Please refer to DOMESTIC
PREFERENCES LINK for more information. Components shipped separately
may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
31. 120V-277V
32. Used to bypass local control during outage. Must be used in
conjunction with UL 1008 device (provided by others).
33. Non-IC
34. D010 800 to 2500 lumens. All other drivers use step down transformer.
35. Use with remote driver.
38. Use with canopy mount.
39. WPN = WaveLinx PRO wireless node provides luminaire-level control
with scene and zone configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects
wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor and PIR motion sensor if desired.
Use with 0-10V driver only.
40. WLN = WaveLinx LITE wireless node provides luminaire-level control
with scene and zone configuration without an integrated sensor; Connects
wirelessly with daylight dimming sensor and PIR motion sensor if desired.
Use with 0-10V driver only.
41. Not Available with D2W
42. D2W up/down limited to 1500 lumen
43. Requires 2M designation on light engine.
Accessories
Optics
46R25=25°
46R30 = 30°
46R35 = 35°
46R40 = 40°
46R45 = 45°
46R50 = 50°
46R55 = 55°
46R60 = 60°
46R65 = 65°
46R70 = 70°
Color Filters (41) (43)
�F22-20=Red